
Excellent JWW 8" Sun, Apr 3, 2022 RESULTS

Excellent JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards150 SCT 49

Dory Lou Barnicle68.37 NQ 1 0 0 0 19Silky Terrier

Excellent JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards150 SCT 46

Rhys Sheryl Russell100 29.69 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Elfie Bonnie Chandler68.47 NQ 3 1 0 0 20Shetland Sheepdog

Rin Nina DanielNQ 0 0 0 1 0Boston Terrier

Excellent JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards154 SCT 44

Raya 
Sunshine

Leah Caracino100 31.27 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Rize Margaret Howes40.93 NQ 2 1 2 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Bitzi Denise Baker73.08 NQ 3 1 1 0 20Australian Shepherd

Excellent JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards157 SCT 42

Kelly Ellen Zieske27.54 NQ 1 1 2 0 0Labrador Retriever

Winter Rebecca Elovic39.93 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Flash Paula Sokoloski44.09 NQ 1 3 1 0 2Australian Shepherd

Blanche Nina Daniel55.67 NQ 2 0 1 0 13Boxer

Maui Denise Baker58.24 NQ 2 1 0 0 16Australian Shepherd

Master JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

yards150 SCT 49

Remy Alice Williams100 31.28 Q1st 0 0 0 0 017 Australian Terrier

Skye Claudia McGuire100 32.54 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 016 Toy Poodle

Maximus Carole Johnson100 32.72 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 016 Papillon

Dee Claudia McGuire100 37.19 Q4th 0 0 0 0 011 Toy Poodle

Pippin Karen Donahue30.44 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Toy Fox Terrier

Boats Beth Szczygiel35.71 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Scottish Terrier

Tansey Melanie Bryson44.50 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Norwich Terrier

Pepper Sherry Bohman46.63 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Toy Fox Terrier

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
Canine New England, Walpole, MA
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Master JWW 12" Sun, Apr 3, 2022 RESULTS

Master JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 11
Pts Breed

yards150 SCT 46

Spry Beth Szczygiel100 24.22 Q1st 0 0 0 0 021 Rat Terrier

Kal-El Patricia Gagnon100 26.72 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 019 Shetland Sheepdog

Baysea Vivian Hudson100 31.18 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 014 Cocker Spaniel

Bella Alice Williams100 33.06 Q4th 0 0 0 0 012 Cocker Spaniel

Vienna Diane Gregoire100 41.49 Q 0 0 0 0 04 Shetland Sheepdog

Blew Betty McAdams32.56 NQ 2 2 2 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Bocci Marion Johnson39.23 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Schipperke

Violet Carolyn Ing39.52 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Zipper Marion Johnson48.56 NQ 1 1 1 0 2Schipperke

Arya Lauren Kanter54.66 NQ 2 0 0 0 8Cocker Spaniel

Sam Marilyn Thayer55.96 NQ 3 1 2 0 9Cocker Spaniel Black

Master JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 7 Total Competing: 10
Pts Breed

yards154 SCT 44

Wiley Carolyn Ewers100 27.43 Q1st 0 0 0 0 016 All American Dog

Mikey Linda Mendenhall100 29.34 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 014 Shetland Sheepdog

Dash Janice Gregory100 30.97 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 013 Pyrenean Shepherd

Pippa Lynmarie Thompson26.75 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Border Collie

Sulu Susan Giordano31.38 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Miniature Poodle

Sasha Sara Ko38.83 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Sadie Carin Baker44.25 NQ 1 2 1 0 0All American Dog

Juice Holly BurchstedNQ 0 0 0 1 0Rat Terrier

Sadie Andrea CarsonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Willow Carolyn EwersNQ 0 0 0 1 0All American Dog

Master JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 12 Total NQ: 13 Total Competing: 25
Pts Breed

yards157 SCT 42

Tap Catie Williams100 24.04 Q1st 0 0 0 0 017 Border Collie

Truman Joanne Williamson100 26.17 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 015 Bearded Collie

Atty Tod Hebert100 27.22 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 014 Dalmatian

Rose Mary Fitzsimmons100 27.43 Q4th 0 0 0 0 014 Irish Red and White 
Setter

Fanta Pamela Kimel 
Pelletier

100 27.51 Q 0 0 0 0 014 Labrador Retriever

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
Canine New England, Walpole, MA
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Master JWW 20" Sun, Apr 3, 2022 RESULTS

Hailey Kristen Boentgen100 32.44 Q 0 0 0 0 09 German Shepherd 
Dog

Motion Donna Benoit100 34.27 Q 0 0 0 0 07 Golden Retriever

Ghillie Jeremy Kezer100 34.53 Q 0 0 0 0 07 Irish Water Spaniel

Nimmi Kathy Grim100 34.96 Q 0 0 0 0 07 Labrador Retriever

Scarlett Lenore Giacalone100 35.97 Q 0 0 0 0 06 Vizsla

Brisket Christina Norman100 37.73 Q 0 0 0 0 04 All American Dog

Sage Cindy Steinberg100 39.22 Q 0 0 0 0 02 Border Collie

Emma Deneen Stebenne24.67 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Border Collie

Swirl Catie Williams26.25 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Haylen Mary Ann Hall27.61 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Golden Retriever

Weiser Morgan Carleton28.62 NQ 1 1 1 0 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Sisu Holly Burchsted29.39 NQ 2 1 2 0 0Border Collie

Mighty Sandra Barbour32.58 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Border Collie

Houdini Lise Merrifield34.84 NQ 1 3 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Brite'N Donna Benoit35.34 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Poe Kathy Grim37.41 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Brie Rebecca Elovic40.98 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Orvis Linda Everly43.99 NQ 0 0 0 0 1Samoyed

Lily Christine Bartos44.21 NQ 3 1 1 0 2Irish Water Spaniel

Starry Carol LariviereNQ 0 0 0 1 0Rough Collie

Master JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards157 SCT 44

Chapter Noreen Bennett100 34.72 Q1st 0 0 0 0 09 Collie

Blitzen Kimberlee Wojick100 41.76 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 02 All American Dog

Gus Alice Smith30.34 NQ 0 1 0 0 0All American Dog

Gibbs Kathleen Grim34.87 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Tucker Bethany WolfertNQ 0 0 0 1 0Siberian Husky

Excellent JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards157 SCT 47

Sassy Beth Teixeira28.79 NQ 2 1 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Brodie Hillary Reavis36.86 NQ 1 2 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Zoey Laurie Tinti56.87 NQ 2 1 1 0 9Golden Retriever

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
Canine New England, Walpole, MA
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Master JWW 4"P Sun, Apr 3, 2022 RESULTS

Master JWW 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards150 SCT 54

Cinnamon Lou Barnicle100 36.43 Q1st 0 0 0 0 017 Silky Terrier

Bug-Z Karen Mancini100 47.93 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 06 Affenpinscher

Clark Mimi Brome73.54 NQ 0 0 0 0 19Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Master JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards150 SCT 51

Ziti Laurie Buche100 33.10 Q1st 0 0 0 0 017 Shetland Sheepdog

Master JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

yards154 SCT 49

Viva Laurie Buche100 27.81 Q1st 0 0 0 0 021 Shetland Sheepdog

Tweed Martha Davis100 31.71 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 017 Shetland Sheepdog

Charlotte Susan Karsch37.60 NQ 1 0 1 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Rupert Elaine Hamill39.21 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Katie Constance Plante40.11 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Cash Alanna Kelly40.35 NQ 2 2 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Cody Lauren KanterNQ 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel

Master JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards157 SCT 47

Tess Linda Valente100 39.83 Q1st 0 0 0 0 07 All American Dog

Chara Linda Everly37.41 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Samoyed

Kindle Susan Levasseur42.82 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Airedale Terrier

Edgrrr Clint Brome43.61 NQ 1 1 2 0 0Labrador Retriever

Master JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards157 SCT 49

Sequel Noreen Bennett100 30.90 Q1st 0 0 0 0 018 Rough Collie

Brody Susan Nascimento100 43.36 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 05 All American Dog

Twizy Roseann Mandell46.69 NQ 1 2 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Reef Jeremy Kezer56.53 NQ 1 0 0 0 7Irish Water Spaniel

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
Canine New England, Walpole, MA
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Excellent Standard 8" Sun, Apr 3, 2022 RESULTS

Excellent Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards167 SCT 72

Dory Lou Barnicle88 76.45 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 4Silky Terrier

Excellent Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards167 SCT 67

Rhys Sheryl Russell100 40.57 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Elfie Bonnie Chandler62.83 NQ 2 1 0 2 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Rin Nina DanielNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Boston Terrier

Excellent Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards170 SCT 65

Raya 
Sunshine

Leah Caracino44.15 NQ 1 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Sadie Andrea Carson46.67 NQ 2 2 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Bitzi Denise Baker66.88 NQ 1 1 0 0 0 1Australian Shepherd

Rize Margaret HowesNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Willow Carolyn EwersNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0All American Dog

Excellent Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 8 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

yards173 SCT 61

Bell Kari Lavalli6.69 NQ 2 0 0 0 0 0Portuguese Water 
Dog

Flash Paula Sokoloski56.12 NQ 2 1 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Echo Amy Stephens56.68 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Dalmatian

Sadie Lynne Crogan57.80 NQ 2 1 0 1 0 0All American Dog

Winter Rebecca Elovic63.27 NQ 1 2 0 0 0 2Golden Retriever

Blanche Nina Daniel68.87 NQ 3 4 0 1 0 7Boxer

Maui Denise BakerNQ 4 1 0 4 1 0Australian Shepherd

Rose Mary FitzsimmonsNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Irish Red and White 
Setter

Master Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

yards167 SCT 72

Skye Claudia McGuire100 47.19 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 024 Toy Poodle

Boats Beth Szczygiel100 48.02 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 023 Scottish Terrier

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
Canine New England, Walpole, MA
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Master Standard 8" Sun, Apr 3, 2022 RESULTS

Pepper Sherry Bohman100 50.39 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 021 Toy Fox Terrier

Remy Alice Williams100 52.17 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 019 Australian Terrier

Maximus Carole Johnson49.06 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Papillon

Dee Claudia McGuire56.87 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Toy Poodle

Pippin Karen Donahue58.77 NQ 2 1 0 1 0 0Toy Fox Terrier

Tansey Melanie Bryson60.84 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Norwich Terrier

Master Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 11
Pts Breed

yards167 SCT 67

Spry Beth Szczygiel100 34.42 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 032 Rat Terrier

Bella Alice Williams100 46.92 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 020 Cocker Spaniel

Violet Carolyn Ing100 47.40 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 019 Shetland Sheepdog

Blew Betty McAdams100 48.76 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 018 Shetland Sheepdog

Arya Lauren Kanter100 53.12 Q 0 0 0 0 0 013 Cocker Spaniel

Kal-El Patricia Gagnon37.92 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Baysea Vivian Hudson49.92 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Vienna Diane Gregoire55.37 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Sam Marilyn Thayer63.01 NQ 1 1 0 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel Black

Bocci Marion Johnson63.80 NQ 1 2 0 1 0 0Schipperke

Zipper Marion JohnsonNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Schipperke

Master Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

yards170 SCT 65

Dash Janice Gregory100 45.13 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 019 Pyrenean Shepherd

Sasha Sara Ko100 47.31 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 017 Shetland Sheepdog

Sulu Susan Giordano100 51.07 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 013 Miniature Poodle

Wiley Carolyn Ewers42.86 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Sadie Carin Baker55.08 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0All American Dog

Pippa Lynmarie Thompson62.62 NQ 2 1 0 2 0 0Border Collie

Mikey Linda MendenhallNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Master Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 7 Total NQ: 17 Total Competing: 24
Pts Breed

yards173 SCT 61

Emma Deneen Stebenne100 33.66 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 027 Border Collie

Ghillie Jeremy Kezer100 44.60 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 016 Irish Water Spaniel

Poe Kathy Grim100 47.04 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 013 Labrador Retriever

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
Canine New England, Walpole, MA
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Master Standard 20" Sun, Apr 3, 2022 RESULTS

Motion Donna Benoit100 49.53 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 011 Golden Retriever

Brisket Christina Norman100 51.35 Q 0 0 0 0 0 09 All American Dog

Hailey Kristen Boentgen100 51.82 Q 0 0 0 0 0 09 German Shepherd 
Dog

Brie Rebecca Elovic100 55.37 Q 0 0 0 0 0 05 Golden Retriever

Swirl Catie Williams38.68 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Houdini Lise Merrifield38.96 NQ 1 2 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Truman Joanne Williamson39.20 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Bearded Collie

Haylen Mary Ann Hall39.70 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Mighty Sandra Barbour39.80 NQ 1 0 0 3 0 0Border Collie

Weiser Morgan Carleton40.33 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Kelly Ellen Zieske41.83 NQ 0 0 0 2 0 0Labrador Retriever

Fanta Pamela Kimel 
Pelletier

45.72 NQ 0 2 0 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Starry Carol Lariviere45.76 NQ 2 1 0 1 0 0Rough Collie

Brite'N Donna Benoit49.96 NQ 1 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Nimmi Kathy Grim59.85 NQ 2 2 0 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Lily Christine Bartos65.22 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 4Irish Water Spaniel

Sage Cindy Steinberg65.29 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 4Border Collie

Atty Tod HebertNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Dalmatian

Orvis Linda EverlyNQ 0 1 0 0 1 0Samoyed

Scarlett Lenore GiacaloneNQ 2 1 0 0 1 0Vizsla

Tap Catie WilliamsNQ 1 1 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Master Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards173 SCT 65

Gibbs Kathleen Grim100 42.08 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 022 Golden Retriever

Gus Alice Smith100 44.04 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 020 All American Dog

Blitzen Kimberlee Wojick100 52.66 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 012 All American Dog

Chapter Noreen BennettNQ 0 1 0 0 1 0Collie

Tucker Bethany WolfertNQ 1 0 0 0 1 0Siberian Husky

Excellent Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards170 SCT 70

Katie Constance Plante57.91 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
Canine New England, Walpole, MA
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Excellent Standard 16"P Sun, Apr 3, 2022 RESULTS

Excellent Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards173 SCT 66

Brodie Hillary Reavis100 44.89 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Zoey Laurie Tinti79.91 NQ 3 0 0 1 0 13Golden Retriever

Excellent Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards173 SCT 70

Twizy Roseann Mandell68.02 NQ 1 3 0 2 0 0Golden Retriever

Master Standard 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards167 SCT 77

Bug-Z Karen Mancini100 60.47 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 016 Affenpinscher

Cinnamon Lou Barnicle57.69 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0Silky Terrier

Clark Mimi Brome84.47 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 7Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Master Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards167 SCT 72

Ziti Laurie Buche49.95 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Master Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards170 SCT 70

Cash Alanna Kelly100 50.29 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 019 Shetland Sheepdog

Charlotte Susan Karsch100 50.95 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 019 English Cocker 
Spaniel

Rupert Elaine Hamill100 53.30 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 016 Shetland Sheepdog

Viva Laurie Buche42.03 NQ 0 2 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Tweed Martha Davis51.38 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Cody Lauren Kanter51.70 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Master Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards173 SCT 66

Chara Linda Everly100 55.68 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 010 Samoyed

Tess Linda Valente100 56.91 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 09 All American Dog

Edgrrr Clint Brome55.02 NQ 0 1 0 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
Canine New England, Walpole, MA
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Master Standard 16"P Sun, Apr 3, 2022 RESULTS

Kindle Susan Levasseur57.39 NQ 1 0 0 1 0 0Airedale Terrier

Master Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards173 SCT 70

Brody Susan Nascimento100 62.45 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 07 All American Dog

Sequel Noreen Bennett57.95 NQ 2 0 0 0 0 0Rough Collie

Reef Jeremy Kezer70.24 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Irish Water Spaniel

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
Canine New England, Walpole, MA
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Novice B FAST 8" Sun, Apr 3, 2022 RESULTS

Novice B FAST 8"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Breed

SCT 38

Kanji Kim McIntyre65 36.68 Q1st 0 0 0Lancashire Heeler

Teddy Kim McIntyre45.15 NQ 1 0 7Lancashire Heeler

Novice B FAST 12"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3
Breed

SCT 35

Finn Lauren Hamm39.68 NQ 0 0 4Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Calvin Elizabeth GradyNQ 0 1 0Boston Terrier

Olive Meg HavilandNQ 0 1 0Miniature Schnauzer

Novice B FAST 16"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 5
Breed

SCT 35

Blizzard Karen Witting77 29.56 Q1st 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Echo Betty McAdams73 31.23 Q2nd 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Sadie Andrea Carson66 34.76 Q3rd 0 0 0Border Collie

Kevin Elaine Hamill62 27.00 Q4th 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Twist Patti Wakeling55 42.57 Q 0 0 7Shetland Sheepdog

Novice B FAST 20"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 4
Breed

SCT 32

Weasley Rhonda Shumaker72 27.70 Q1st 0 0 0Whippet

Winter Rebecca Elovic66 37.91 Q2nd 0 0 5Golden Retriever

Brie Rebecca Elovic64 38.49 Q3rd 0 0 6Golden Retriever

Callie Kristin Conroy53.86 NQ 0 0 20Golden Retriever

Open FAST 16"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Breed

SCT 35

Wicked Alanna Kelly57 40.23 Q1st 0 0 5Shetland Sheepdog

Open FAST 20"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 4
Breed

SCT 32

Blanche Nina Daniel64 32.13 Q1st 0 0 0Boxer

Sage Cindy Steinberg62 26.37 Q2nd 0 0 0Border Collie

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
Canine New England, Walpole, MA
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Open FAST 20" Sun, Apr 3, 2022 RESULTS

Price Jo-Ellen Vought55 38.02 Q3rd 0 0 6Australian Shepherd

Scully Kari Lavalli28.61 NQ 1 0 0Portuguese Water 
Dog

Excellent FAST 12"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Breed

SCT 35

Rin Nina Daniel42.23 NQ 1 0 7Boston Terrier

Excellent FAST 16"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Breed

SCT 35

Sadie Carin Baker40.45 NQ 1 0 5All American Dog

Excellent FAST 20"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Breed

SCT 32

Brisket Christina Norman43.43 NQ 1 0 11All American Dog

Bell Kari Lavalli44.24 NQ 1 0 12Portuguese Water 
Dog

Excellent FAST 24"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Breed

SCT 32

Blitzen Kimberlee Wojick30.77 NQ 1 0 0All American Dog

Master FAST 8"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Breed

SCT 38

Dee Claudia McGuire68 39.47 Q1st 0 0 1Toy Poodle

Pepper Sherry Bohman43.60 NQ 0 0 5Toy Fox Terrier

Master FAST 12"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Breed

SCT 35

Arya Lauren Kanter44.72 NQ 1 0 9Cocker Spaniel

Shrimpie Carolyn Ing45.56 NQ 1 0 10Shetland Sheepdog

Master FAST 16"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Breed

SCT 35

Mikey Linda Mendenhall63 39.57 Q1st 0 0 4Shetland Sheepdog

Sulu Susan Giordano41.18 NQ 1 0 6Miniature Poodle

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
Canine New England, Walpole, MA
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Master FAST 16" Sun, Apr 3, 2022 RESULTS

Sasha Sara Ko41.47 NQ 1 0 6Shetland Sheepdog

Master FAST 20"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 8
Breed

SCT 32

Starry Carol Lariviere78 28.78 Q1st 0 0 0Rough Collie

Truman Joanne Williamson76 34.05 Q2nd 0 0 2Bearded Collie

Ghillie Jeremy Kezer71 36.89 Q3rd 0 0 4Irish Water Spaniel

Houdini Lise Merrifield66 37.17 Q4th 0 0 5Golden Retriever

Fanta Pamela Kimel 
Pelletier

34.18 NQ 1 0 2Labrador Retriever

Kelly Ellen Zieske37.19 NQ 1 0 5Labrador Retriever

Emma Deneen Stebenne38.11 NQ 1 0 6Border Collie

Lily Christine Bartos42.00 NQ 1 0 10Irish Water Spaniel

Master FAST 24"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 2
Breed

SCT 32

Gibbs Kathleen Grim72 36.23 Q1st 0 0 4Golden Retriever

Chapter Noreen Bennett64 37.40 Q2nd 0 0 5Collie

Master FAST 24"c

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Breed

SCT 32

Weiser Morgan Carleton29.65 NQ 1 0 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Novice FAST 8"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 2
Breed

SCT 38

Ziti Laurie Buche68 24.52 Q1st 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Rio Patti Wakeling55 32.02 Q2nd 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Novice FAST 16"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Breed

SCT 35

Zoey Laurie Tinti52 38.00 Q1st 0 0 3Golden Retriever

Novice FAST 20"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Breed

SCT 35

Fenna Jennifer Jackson37.60 NQ 1 0 2Dalmatian

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
Canine New England, Walpole, MA
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Open FAST 12"P Sun, Apr 3, 2022 RESULTS

Open FAST 12"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Breed

SCT 38

Mable Lindsay Kelly44.07 NQ 0 0 6Miniature American 
Shepherd

Open FAST 16"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Breed

SCT 35

Gidget Allison Ruggeri63 21.48 Q1st 0 0 0Border Collie

Open FAST 20"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Breed

SCT 35

Brody Susan NascimentoNQ 0 1 0All American Dog

Excellent FAST 16"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Breed

SCT 35

Kindle Susan LevasseurNQ 0 1 0Airedale Terrier

Master FAST 8"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Breed

SCT 38

Stuff Kristen Jansen75 34.58 Q1st 0 0 0Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Master FAST 12"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Breed

SCT 38

Slick Alanna Kelly64 39.33 Q1st 0 0 1Shetland Sheepdog

Master FAST 16"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Breed

SCT 35

Sassy Beth TeixeiraNQ 0 1 0Labrador Retriever

Master FAST 20"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Breed

SCT 35

Reef Jeremy Kezer63 37.65 Q1st 0 0 2Irish Water Spaniel

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
Canine New England, Walpole, MA
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Open Standard 8" Sun, Apr 3, 2022 RESULTS

Open Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards146 SCT 70

Brynn Lisa Diffley48.35 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Scottish Terrier

Jack-Jack Pauline Ryan68.45 NQ 2 0 0 0 0 0Coton de Tulear

Teddy Kim McIntyre69.86 NQ 2 1 0 1 0 0Lancashire Heeler

Kanji Kim McIntyre80.68 NQ 2 1 0 0 0 10Lancashire Heeler

Lulu Christine Beall83.95 NQ 3 1 0 0 0 13All American Dog

Open Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards146 SCT 67

Maddie Susan Karsch90 62.07 Q1st 1 1 0 0 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Finn Lauren Hamm69.37 NQ 3 0 0 0 0 2Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Calvin Elizabeth GradyNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Boston Terrier

Open Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards152 SCT 66

Blizzard Karen Witting95 49.99 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Open Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards158 SCT 65

Zoom-Zoom Andy Winther95 34.79 Q1st 0 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Weasley Rhonda Shumaker91 67.02 Q2nd 1 0 0 0 0 2Whippet

Sanne Jody Bouma48.49 NQ 2 1 0 2 0 0Dutch Shepherd

Price Jo-Ellen Vought49.51 NQ 2 0 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Scully Kari Lavalli61.41 NQ 3 0 1 0 0 0Portuguese Water 
Dog

Georgia Courtney Longo68.03 NQ 3 2 0 0 0 3German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Open Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards158 SCT 67

Mya Blue Mary Fitzsimmons76.14 NQ 0 2 0 3 0 9Doberman Pinscher

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
Canine New England, Walpole, MA
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Open Standard 8"P Sun, Apr 3, 2022 RESULTS

Open Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards146 SCT 72

Rio Patti Wakeling100 48.36 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Stuff Kristen Jansen39.75 NQ 0 1 0 3 0 0Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Open Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards152 SCT 71

Cosmo Susan Karsch100 51.99 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Open Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards158 SCT 70

Gidget Allison Ruggeri52.34 NQ 3 0 1 1 0 0Border Collie

Sassy Beth TeixeiraNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Labrador Retriever

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
Canine New England, Walpole, MA
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Novice A Standard 20" Sun, Apr 3, 2022 RESULTS

Novice A Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards128 SCT 62

Cisco Carla Sanborn73.11 NQ 2 0 1 0 0 11Boxer

Novice B Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards126 SCT 68

Olive Meg Haviland100 31.39 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Miniature Schnauzer

Novice B Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards127 SCT 64

Wicked Alanna Kelly100 49.36 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Twist Patti Wakeling39.46 NQ 1 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Novice B Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards128 SCT 62

Callie Kristin ConroyNQ 1 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

River Mary Ann HallNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Novice Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards127 SCT 69

Mable Lindsay Kelly95 56.63 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Novice Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards128 SCT 68

Fenna Jennifer Jackson67.43 NQ 2 1 0 1 0 0Dalmatian

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
Canine New England, Walpole, MA
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Open JWW 8" Sun, Apr 3, 2022 RESULTS

Open JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards129 SCT 46

Kanji Kim McIntyre100 35.57 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Lancashire Heeler

Teddy Kim McIntyre100 42.15 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0Lancashire Heeler

Lulu Christine Beall65.10 NQ 0 0 0 0 19All American Dog

Open JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards129 SCT 43

Finn Lauren Hamm100 42.04 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Calvin Elizabeth Grady67.08 NQ 4 0 0 0 20Boston Terrier

Open JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards131 SCT 40

Wicked Alanna KellyNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Open JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 9
Pts Breed

yards133 SCT 38

Scully Kari Lavalli100 38.85 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Portuguese Water 
Dog

Sadie Lynne Crogan95 38.64 Q2nd 1 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Weasley Rhonda Shumaker92 42.25 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 4Whippet

Zoom-Zoom Andy Winther29.35 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Sanne Jody Bouma30.07 NQ 2 1 1 0 0Dutch Shepherd

Echo Amy Stephens38.04 NQ 2 0 0 0 0Dalmatian

Georgia Courtney Longo44.67 NQ 1 0 0 0 6German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Bell Kari Lavalli47.74 NQ 0 2 1 0 9Portuguese Water 
Dog

Callie Kristin Conroy62.95 NQ 2 0 0 0 20Golden Retriever

Open JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards129 SCT 48

Rio Patti Wakeling95 32.93 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
Canine New England, Walpole, MA
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Open JWW 12"P Sun, Apr 3, 2022 RESULTS

Open JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards131 SCT 45

Mable Lindsay Kelly93 46.04 Q1st 1 0 0 0 1Miniature American 
Shepherd

Cosmo Susan Karsch42.77 NQ 1 1 0 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Open JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards133 SCT 43

Gidget Allison Ruggeri95 34.34 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
Canine New England, Walpole, MA
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Novice A JWW 20" Sun, Apr 3, 2022 RESULTS

Novice A JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards103 SCT 34

Cisco Carla Sanborn100 30.64 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Boxer

Novice B JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards101 SCT 44

Jack-Jack Pauline Ryan100 28.70 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Coton de Tulear

Brynn Lisa Diffley32.29 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Scottish Terrier

Novice B JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards101 SCT 40

Maddie Susan Karsch100 26.39 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Olive Meg Haviland90 26.02 Q2nd 2 0 0 0 0Miniature Schnauzer

Novice B JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards102 SCT 37

Flare Beth Szczygiel44.35 NQ 3 2 0 0 7Rat Terrier

Twist Patti WakelingNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Novice B JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards103 SCT 34

River Mary Ann Hall100 20.50 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Price Jo-Ellen Vought37.52 NQ 1 0 2 0 3Australian Shepherd

Novice JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards103 SCT 42

Fenna Jennifer JacksonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Dalmatian

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
Canine New England, Walpole, MA
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